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36/1/4/1/2017
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 3045

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 13 OCTOBER 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 36-2017)

3045. Mr S P Mhlongo (EFF) to ask the Minister of Police:

With reference to his recent speech at the Marikana settlement on 4 October 2017 (details furnished) in which he mentioned that the SA Police Service (SAPS) has been infiltrated, what are the relevant details of the specified infiltrations in respect of (a) where the infiltrations occurred, (b) who were the infiltrators, (c) what are their ranks in the SAPS, (d) where are they deployed and (e) what disciplinary action has been taken against the infiltrators?
NW3361E
REPLY:


(a), (b), (c), (d) and (e) The Minister’s speech was not accurately captured by the media. In essence, the Minister was relating to the reported and known matters as per Independent Police Investigative Directorate cases and arrests of members who commit crimes.
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